RESOLUTION NO. 144

AMENDING RESOLUTION 255 FOR 2018 REGARDING MORGUE SERVICES AT ELLIS HOSPITAL

Introduced: 4/8/19 By Health Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 255 for 2018, this Honorable Body authorized a two year agreement with Ellis Hospital for morgue and laboratory services for a term commencing April 30, 2018 and ending April 30, 2020, and

WHEREAS, The Albany County Coroner has requested an amendment to the Ellis Hospital agreement for additional morgue services by increasing services from one week per month to two weeks per month at a rate of \$815 per case, and

WHEREAS, The Coroner also requested extending the agreement with Ellis Hospital for morgue services through January 1, 2021 rather than April 30, 2020, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 255 for 2018 is amended to indicate additional morgue services with Ellis Hospital by increasing services from one week per month to two weeks per month at a rate of \$815 per case and extending the agreement through January 1, 2021 rather than April 30, 2020, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said amended agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 4/8/19